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Were planned goals/objectives achieved last quarter? This project began January 2013  
 
NALCC Conservation Need Addressed:  Supporting a Standardization of Terrestrial and Wetland Habitat 
Classification and Mapping that Includes Characterization of Climate Sensitive Systems.  
 
Progress Achieved: (For each Goal/Objective, list Planned and Actual Accomplishments) 
This quarter we made good progress on contacting and assembling a steering committee of Canadian scientists, 
assembling new datasets, and preparing a methods document for review by the committee in November.  
 
Summary of Progress:  (Provide a paragraph describing progress, work to come, and timelines) 
Goal 1) Invite and establish a steering committee of Canadian scientists:  With help from the Atlantic Canada 
CSD and Nature Conservancy of Canada NCC, we finalized a list of steering committee members, contacted 
them with information on the project, and invited them to attend a web seminar in November.   Confirmed 
members include:  
  
Cindy Spicer'  [cspicer@mta.ca]  ;  
Dan Beaudette  [dan.beaudette@gnb.ca;]  ;  
David Mackinnon  [mackinds@gov.ns.ca]  ;  
Devin Ward  [dv562234@gmail.com]  ;  
Dr. R.A. Lautenschlager  [rlautens@mta.ca]  ;  
Guy Jolicoeur  [guy.jolicoeur@mddep.gouv.qc.ca]  ;  
James Churchill'  [jameslchurchill@gmail.com]  ;  
Jean-Pierre Laniel  [Jean-
Pierre.Laniel@mddefp.gouv.qc.ca.]  ;  
Joel Bonin  [joel.bonin@natureconservancy.ca]  ;  
Jonathan Kierstead  [kierstjm@gov.ns.ca]  ;  
Karel Allard  [karel.allard@ec.gc.ca]  ;  
Louise Gratton  [louise.gratton@jeangaudet.ca]  ;  
Margo 
Morrison  [Margo.Morrison@natureconservancy.ca]  
;  

Mary Lynn McCourt  [mlmccourt@gov.pe.ca]  ;  
Matt Smith  [matthew.smith@pc.gc.ca]  ;  
Michael Elliott  [mielliott@mta.ca]  ;  
Pascal 
Hébert  [pascal.hebert@natureconservancy.ca]  ;  
Rosemary Curley  [frcurley@gov.pe.ca]  ;  
Sarah Robinson  [srobinson@mta.ca]  ;  
Sean Basquill [sbasquil@mta.ca ];  
Scott Makepeace  [scott.makepeace@gnb.ca]  ;  
Sean Blaney'  [sblaney@mta.ca]  ;  
Shane Heartx [shane.heartz@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca] ;  
Sherman Boates  [boatesjs@gov.ns.ca]  ;  
Steve Gordon  [steve.gordon@gnb.ca]  ;  
Swanson, Lee (ELG/EGL)'  [Lee.Swanson@gnb.ca]  ;  
Vince Zelazny  [vince.zelazny@gmail.com]  

  
Goal 2) Complete a two-page introductory document on the project:  We prepared a short overview of the 
project and circulated it to the potential steering committee members (Attached at the end of this document)  
 
Goal 3) Continue to compile necessary datasets.  This quarter we finalized the geology and landform 
information and continued to review and evaluate potential datasets. In particular we explored the New 
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